Enrollments &
Class Sizes
September 5, 2024
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As of August 28, 2024

Burnley-Moran Elementary
Greenbrier Elementary
Jackson-Via Elementary
Johnson Elementary
Summit Elementary
Trailblazer Elementary
Walker Upper Elementary
Buford Middle School
Charlottesville High
Lugo-McGinness Academy
District Totals

PK3
9
11
15
12
18
16

81

PK4
19
14
26
23
32
19

133

Responsible & Serving
Does not include all enroliment (excludes Responsible Not Serving)

53
58

53
52

304

59
46
79
52
39
53

328

52
53
67
67
48
62

349

57
58
52
56
53
54

330

60
37
61
60
43
71

332

289

289

289
279 277
391 380 355 290
5 7 10 10
289 279 277 3% 387 365 300

PG

Total
309
263
358
323
285
319
578
556

1423
32




K-4 Class Sizes

K-3 VDOE

Class Size School K 1 2 3 4

Reduction

Target

24 Burnley-Moran 25 18.33 16 18.67 19
24 Greenbrier 22 22.5 17.67 19.33 18.5
21 Jackson-Via 19.33 19.5 21.67 17.33 20.33
22 Johnson 18 17 16.75 18.67 19.67
19 Summit 17.5 12.67 11.75 17.33 14
24 Trailblazer 14.67 17.67 11.75 18 17.75

% Numbers above are unadjusted “actual’ class sizes.

% The VDOE class size reduction calculation accounts for other instructional
staff serving students (PE, Art, and other specialists).

% Position for enrollment allocated to Burnley-Moran kindergarten




Walker/Buford/CHS - Class Sizes

AVERAGE CLASS SIZES

Language Math Science Hlsotc.)ry/
Arts Civics
Walker 17.12 18.83 19.48 19.48
Buford 18.31 18.96 20.42 18.79
CHS 19.47 19.27 22.54 23.48
MAX CLASS SIZES
Language Math Science Hls.t(-)ry/
Arts Civics
Walker 22 22 22 22
Buford 25 25 27 26
CHS 24 28 28 29

Larger Class Sizes More Typical in Advanced Class Sections




