

Enrollments & Class Sizes September 5, 2024



As of August 28, 2024

	РК3	PK4	K	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	PG	Total
Burnley-Moran Elementary	9	19	53	59	52	57	60										309
Greenbrier Elementary	11	14	44	46	53	58	37										263
Jackson-Via Elementary	15	26	58	79	67	52	61										358
Johnson Elementary	12	23	53	52	67	56	60										323
Summit Elementary	18	32	52	39	48	53	43										285
Trailblazer Elementary	16	19	44	53	62	54	71										319
Walker Upper Elementary								289	289								578
Buford Middle School										279	277						556
Charlottesville High												391	380	355	290	7	1423
Lugo-McGinness Academy												5	7	10	10		32
District Totals	81	133	304	328	349	330	332	289	289	279	277	396	387	365	300	7	4446

Responsible & Serving

Does not include all enrollment (excludes Responsible Not Serving)



K-4 Class Sizes

K-3 VDOE Class Size Reduction Target	School	К	1	2	3	4
24	Burnley-Moran	25	18.33	16	18.67	19
24	Greenbrier	22	22.5	17.67	19.33	18.5
21	Jackson-Via	19.33	19.5	21.67	17.33	20.33
22	Johnson	18	17	16.75	18.67	19.67
19	Summit	17.5	12.67	11.75	17.33	14
24	Trailblazer	14.67	17.67	11.75	18	17.75

- ❖ Numbers above are unadjusted "actual" class sizes.
- The VDOE class size reduction calculation accounts for other instructional staff serving students (PE, Art, and other specialists).
- ❖ Position for enrollment allocated to Burnley-Moran kindergarten



Walker/Buford/CHS - Class Sizes

AVERAGE CLASS SIZES								
	Language Arts	History/ Civics						
Walker	17.12	18.83	19.48	19.48				
Buford	18.31	18.96	20.42	18.79				
CHS	19.47	19.27	22.54	23.48				

MAX CLASS SIZES									
	Language Arts	History/ Civics							
Walker	22	22	22	22					
Buford	25	25	27	26					
CHS	24	28	28	29					

Larger Class Sizes More Typical in Advanced Class Sections

